
19. Fred Kudu mälestusvõistlused 
Tartu, Tamme staadion                                                    01.-02.08.2008 
 

M 10-võistlus 
 
1     Atis VAISJUNS             LAT                                           7614 p 
      11,50   7.10  14.43   2.00  50,44  15,31  40.37   4.64  58.61   4.41,98 
      753    838    755    803    794    812    672    802    717    668 
      753    1591   2346   3149   3943   4755   5427   6229   6946   7614 
      -0,2   -0,2                        +0,7                         
 
2     Mikk-Mihkel ARRO          KJK ViKe                                      7544 p 
      11,08   7.11  15.02   1.88  51,35  14,75  42.65   4.54  57.38   5.01,27 
      843    840    791    696    753    880    719    772    698    552 
      843    1683   2474   3170   3923   4803   5522   6294   6992   7544 
      +0,6   +3,6                        +0,7                         
              6.88/-1,2 
3     Tarmo RIITMURU            KJS Sakala                                    7489 p 
      11,24   7.01  13.34   2.00  50,80  14,90  42.01   4.34  53.31   4.40,65 
      808    816    688    803    778    862    706    714    638    676 
      808    1624   2312   3115   3893   4755   5461   6175   6813   7489 
      -0,2   -0,8                        +0,7                         
 
4     Oleksiy HORDIYENKO        UKR                                           7396 p 
      11,63   7.28  12.97   2.09  51,70  15,45  40.92   4.04  59.85   4.43,70 
      725    881    665    887    738    796    683    628    736    657 
      725    1606   2271   3158   3896   4692   5375   6003   6739   7396 
      +0,6   -0,8                        +0,7                         
 
5     Aigar KUKK                Tartu Kalev                                   7396 p 
      11,28   7.29  12.94   2.00  52,56  15,88  41.52   4.64  57.25   4.52,11 
      799    883    664    803    700    746    696    802    697    606 
      799    1682   2346   3149   3849   4595   5291   6093   6790   7396 
      -0,2   +1,4                        +0,7                         
 
6     Edgars ERINŠ              LAT                                           7393 p 
      11,23   6.71  12.58   1.94  48,94  15,14  41.88   4.14  48.35   4.17,93 
      810    746    642    749    864    833    703    656    564    826 
      810    1556   2198   2947   3811   4644   5347   6003   6567   7393 
      +0,6   +0,7                        -0,3                         
 
7     Indrek TURI               Audentes                                      7312 p 
      11,36   7.02  14.49   1.97  51,83  14,58  35.39   4.34  49.81   4.41,19 
      782    818    758    776    732    901    572    714    586    673 
      782    1600   2358   3134   3866   4767   5339   6053   6639   7312 
      +0,6   -0,8                        +0,7                         
 
8     Sven-Erik HÕIM            Tartu Kalev                                   5738 p 
      11,75   6.27  10.65   1.79  54,39  16,42  36.51   3.54  43.58   5.39,11 
      701    646    525    619    624    686    594    493    494    356 
      701    1347   1872   2491   3115   3801   4395   4888   5382   5738 
      -0,2   +0,5                        +0,7                         
 
9     Tanel TÜRK                KJK TIPP                                      5700 p 
      11,48   6.76  12.92   1.85  50,77  15,86  41.64   4.04  NM      DNF 
      757    757    662    670    779    749    698    628 
      757    1514   2176   2846   3625   4374   5072   5700 
      -0,2   +1,8                        -0,3                         
 
      Allar JORRO               Lõunalõvi                                     DNF   
      12,02   6.30  13.91   1.85  54,45  15,89  NM     DNS            
      647    652    723    670    621    745 
      647    1299   2022   2692   3313   4058 
      -0,2   -1,0                        -0,3                         
 
      Raigo SAAR                KJK Saare                                     DNF   
      11,72   6.60  11.88   1.85  53,78  DNF    33.19  DNS            
      707    720    599    670    649           528 
      707    1427   2026   2696   3345   3345   3873 
      +0,6   +1,2 
 
 



N 7-võistlus 
 
1     Yana PANTELEYEVA          RUS, Moskva              5749 p 
      14,41   1.77  12.57  25,70   6.07  40.50   2.20,52 
      921    941    699    824    871    677    816 
      921    1862   2561   3385   4256   4933   5749 
      -1,3                 +0,9   0,0            
 
2     Kärt KUNINGAS             Elite Sport              5455 p 
      14,23   1.68  12.41  25,21   5.84  35.04   2.25,52 
      946    830    688    868    801    572    750 
      946    1776   2464   3332   4133   4705   5455 
      +0,1                 +1,7   -0,8           
 
3     Mari KLAUP                TÜASK                    4828 p 
      14,90   1.71  10.77  27,17   5.26  39.20   2.42,42 
      855    867    580    698    631    652    545 
      855    1722   2302   3000   3631   4283   4828 
      +0,1                 +1,7   -2,1           
 
4     Kairit OLENKO             Läänemaa KJK             4790 p 
      14,85   1.59  12.06  26,87   5.41  42.31   2.53,26 
      862    724    665    723    674    712    430 
      862    1586   2251   2974   3648   4360   4790 
      -1,3                 +0,9   +0,9           
 
5     Teele PALUMAA             SK Fortis                4490 p 
      15,61   1.62   8.93  27,71   5.10  34.14   2.28,51 
      763    759    460    654    587    555    712 
      763    1522   1982   2636   3223   3778   4490 
      +0,1                 +1,7   -0,2           
 
6     Helina KARVAK             Nõmme KJK                4368 p 
      16,20   1.56  10.98  28,35   4.98  37.74   2.36,57 
      690    689    594    604    554    624    613 
      690    1379   1973   2577   3131   3755   4368 
      +0,1                 +1,7   +1,0           
 
7     Siiri SAAVER              KJK ViKe                 3792 p 
      18,06   1.53   9.57  29,50   5.02  31.47   2.40,55 
      482    655    501    518    565    504    567 
      482    1137   1638   2156   2721   3225   3792 
      +0,1                 +1,7   +1,4           
 
8     Kadri PULK                KJK Saare                3669 p 
      17,74   1.53   9.11  29,31   4.81  33.00   2.50,90 
      516    655    471    531    508    534    454 
      516    1171   1642   2173   2681   3215   3669 
      +0,1                 +1,7   +0,3           
 
9     Marja-Liisa MÄNDSOO       Kurtide SL               3327 p 
      17,06   1.47   8.18  29,31   4.63  23.95   2.58,08 
      590    588    411    531    461    363    383 
      590    1178   1589   2120   2581   2944   3327 
      +0,1                 +1,7   -1,7           
 
10    Katrin PABBO              KJK TIPP                 3262 p 
      17,67   1.29  11.31  29,71   4.45  25.71   2.55,39 
      523    399    616    503    416    396    409 
      523    922    1538   2041   2457   2853   3262 
      -1,3                 +0,9   -0,6           


